

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	0301	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Joa Community Schools and Student Ser Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/31/	/2024			In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	2/28	/2024			Final action:	2/28/2024	
Enactment date:	2/28	/2024			Enactment #:	24-0402	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Joanna Kaplan, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide grant writing and management services including grant report writing, grant proposal writing, proposal editing, proposal and report research, document preparation, collaborative meetings for content development, planning, document review and gathering, and coordination of the grant submission process, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of January 1, 2024 through June 28, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 24-0301 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Joanna Kaplan - Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Contact:	Mara.Larsen-fleming@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Joanna Kaplan, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide grant writing and management services including grant report writing, grant proposal writing, proposal editing, proposal and report research, document preparation, collaborative meetings for content development, planning, document review and gathering, and coordination of the grant submission process, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of January 1, 2024 through June 28, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.